Embry-Riddle (FL) (7-4, 3-1) -vs- Lynn (7-3, 2-1)
4/2/2025 at Boca Raton, Fla. (Bobby Campbell)

Date: 4/2/2025 Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Attendance: 109 Embry-Riddle (FL) 1 2| 3] 1 7
Lynn 2 4 2 3 11

Embry-Riddle (FL) Goals: Trey Dring (3); Tim Keefe (1); Christian Hofer (1); Elek Zubor (1); Christopher Harper (1)
Assists: Tim Keefe (1); Christian Hofer (1); Christopher Harper (1); Leo Mileto (1)

Lynn Goals: Mitch Rini (2); Jack McKay (2); Jackson Cutter (2); Ethan McKinley (1); Conner Zombro (1); Brian Hoskins (1); Mario Leone (1);
Connor Houston (1)
Assists: Ethan McKinley (1); Brian Hoskins (1); Nick Calleri (1); Mario Leone (1); Jackson Cutter (1); Chase Cavalier (1); Dom Veratti (1)

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Embry-Riddle (FL) 6 12 7 7 32 Embry-Riddle (FL) 4-6 4-4 4-6 3-3 15-19
Lynn 10 12 12 8 42 Lynn 5-5 6-7 6-6 3-3 20-21
Shots On Goal Ground Balls

Embry-Riddle (FL) 1 8 5 4 18 Embry-Riddle (FL) 4 8 3 2 17
Lynn 5 6 5 4 20 Lynn 6 4 8 3 21
Saves Face Offs

Embry-Riddle (FL) 3 2 3 1 9 Embry-Riddle (FL) 2 5 3 2 12
Lynn 0 6 2 3 11 Lynn 2 2 2 3 9
Turnovers Extra Man Opportunities

Embry-Riddle (FL) 8 2 9 3 22 Embry-Riddle (FL) 0 O 1 0 0-1
Lynn 1 3 1 2 7 Lynn o 0 O 1 0-1

Stadium: Bobby Campbell
Penalties: Brandon Dappen 3rd/14:08; Luke Barber 4th/01:29
Officials: Miller McGhin



Embry-Riddle (FL) 7

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CcT FO PEN
6 Pete Abbes 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 - -
8 Carter Groezinger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 = =
12 Hudson Kirk 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
17 Elek Zubor 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 6-11 -
23 Nolan Carfagna 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
24 Trevor Nidzwiecki 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
27 Trey Dring 3 0 3 9 0 2 0 1-1 -
34 Luke Barber 0 0 0 1 5 0 1 = 01:010
36 Leo Mileto 0 1 1 2 1 2 0 - -
66 Bobby Cyr 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 = =
™ Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
2 Tim Keefe 1 1 2 5 0 1 1 = =
4 Vinnie Spolidoro 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
5 Lucas Anthony 0 0 0 1 0 4 0 = =
7 Kellen Padgett 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
10 Giacomo Comuzzi 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 = =
11 Christian Hofer 1 1 2 5 0 1 0 - -
13 Jacob Bollinger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 = =
15 Jay Kyle 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
18 Aaron Shapiro 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 = =
21 Andrew Ewalt 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 5-9 -
35 Christopher Harper 1 1 2 2 0 2 0 = =
38 Evan DeMarco 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
40 Joe Anderson 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 = =
42 Connor Hinson 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 - -
47 Andrew Vander schali 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 = =

Totals 7 4 11 32 17 22 3 12-21 01:(}0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec

8 Carter Groezinger 52:43 11 9 L



Lynn 11

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CcT FO PEN

3 Mitch Rini 2 0 2 5 0 0 0 - -

9 Brandon Dappen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 = 00:310

20 Camren Santos 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2-8 -

30 Hunter Klosterman 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 = =

37 Tyler Van Wart 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -

38 Victor Troese 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 = =

39 Jake Podmilsak 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -

41 Connor Houston 1 0 1 4 1 0 0 = =

43 Matthew Canedo 0 0 0 0 8 0 7 - -

66 Zach Sagodi 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 = =

™ Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -

2 Pat Bershefski 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 = =

4 Ethan McKinley 1 1 2 5 0 0 0 - -

6 Conner Zombro 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 = =

7 Carson Yungbluth 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-3 -

11 Brian Hoskins 1 1 2 7 0 0 0 = =

12 Nick Calleri 0 1 1 2 0 1 0 - -

17 Jack McKay 2 0 2 2 4 0 0 6-10 =

18 Mario Leone 1 1 2 3 1 0 0 - -

21 Riley Knox 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 = =

23 Jamie Grant 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -

26 Timothy Froelich 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 = =

28 Jackson Cutter 2 1 3 6 1 2 0 - -

33 Jace Van Lierop 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 = =

34 John Meyers 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -

35 Tristan Lenard 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 = =

40 Edward Downey 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -

45 Cam Stovel 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 = =

88 Noah Gies 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 - -

91 Chase Cavalier 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 = =

99 Dom Veratti 0 1 1 4 1 0 0 - -

Totals 11 7 18 42 21 7 17 9-21 00:2}0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec

30 Hunter Klosterman 52:43 6 10 w
35 Tristan Lenard 0:00 1 1



Scoring Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By EMBRY-RI LYNN
1st 10:20 Mitch Rini Unassisted 0 1
1st 09:29 Christopher Harper Unassisted 1 1
1st 04:06 Jackson Cutter Ethan McKinley 1 2
2nd 10:38 Ethan McKinley Brian Hoskins 1 3
2nd 09:04 Mario Leone Dom Veratti 1 4
2nd 07:10 Jackson Cutter Nick Calleri 1 5
2nd 03:56 Trey Dring Tim Keefe 2 5
2nd 03:49 Jack McKay Unassisted 2 6
2nd 02:36 Trey Dring Christopher Harper 3 6
3rd 08:39 Christian Hofer Unassisted 4 6
3rd 03:47 Trey Dring Leo Mileto 5 6
3rd 03:29 Jack McKay Unassisted 5 7
3rd 01:15 Conner Zombro Chase Cavalier 5 8
3rd 01:05 Elek Zubor Unassisted 6 8
4th 13:27 Brian Hoskins Unassisted 6 9
4th 07:56 Connor Houston Mario Leone 6 10
4th 07:17 Mitch Rini Jackson Cutter 6 11
4th 00:11 Tim Keefe Christian Hofer 7 11
Penalty Summary

Period Time Team Player Min Type

3rd 14:08 LYNN Brandon Dappen 00:30 HOLDING

4th 01:29 EMBRY-RI Luke Barber 01:00 SLASHING
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Play By Play

Play
Carter Groezinger at goalie for EMBRY-RI.
Hunter Klosterman at goalie for LYNN.
Faceoff Elek Zubor vs Camren Santos won by EMBRY-RI, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by EMBRY-RI Luke Barber.
Shot by EMBRY-RI Trey Dring HIGH
Shot by EMBRY-RI Christopher Harper WIDE
Turnover by EMBRY-RI Tim Keefe (caused by Victor Troese).
Ground ball pickup by LYNN Matthew Canedo.
Clear attempt by LYNN good.
Turnover by EMBRY-RI Vinnie Spolidoro (caused by Jamie Grant).
Ground ball pickup by EMBRY-RI Luke Barber.
Clear attempt by EMBRY-RI good.
Shot by EMBRY-RI Trey Dring HIT POST
Shot by EMBRY-RI Trey Dring HIT POST
Turnover by EMBRY-RI Trey Dring (caused by Pat Bershefski).
Clear attempt by LYNN good.
Shot by LYNN Brian Hoskins WIDE
GOAL by LYNN Mitch Rini (FIRST GOAL).
Embry-Riddle (FL) O, Lynn 1
Faceoff Andrew Ewalt vs Camren Santos won by EMBRY-RI, [10:20] Ground ball pickup by EMBRY-RI Andrew Ewalt.
GOAL by EMBRY-RI Christopher Harper.
Embry-Riddle (FL) 1, Lynn 1
Faceoff Elek Zubor vs Camren Santos won by LYNN (on faceoff violation).
Shot by LYNN Mario Leone WIDE
Shot by LYNN Mario Leone, SAVE Carter Groezinger
Clear attempt by EMBRY-RI failed.
Turnover by EMBRY-RI Nolan Carfagna (caused by Noah Gies).
Ground ball pickup by LYNN Connor Houston.
Shot by LYNN Dom Veratti, SAVE Carter Groezinger
Clear attempt by EMBRY-RI failed.
Turnover by EMBRY-RI Bobby Cyr (caused by Jake Podmilsak).
Ground ball pickup by LYNN Dom Veratti.
Clear attempt by LYNN good.
Ground ball pickup by LYNN Jackson Cutter.
Shot by LYNN Connor Houston WIDE
Shot by LYNN Jackson Cutter WIDE
Clear attempt by EMBRY-RI good.
Turnover by EMBRY-RI Leo Mileto (caused by Zach Sagodi).
Ground ball pickup by LYNN Zach Sagodi.
Clear attempt by LYNN good.
GOAL by LYNN Jackson Cutter, Assist by Ethan McKinley.
Embry-Riddle (FL) 1, Lynn 2
Faceoff Andrew Ewalt vs Camren Santos won by LYNN (on faceoff violation).
Shot by LYNN Connor Houston WIDE
Shot by LYNN Connor Houston, SAVE Carter Groezinger
Clear attempt by EMBRY-RI good.
Shot by EMBRY-RI Connor Hinson WIDE
Turnover by EMBRY-RI Christopher Harper.
Clear attempt by LYNN good.
Turnover by LYNN Jackson Cutter (caused by Bobby Cyr).
Ground ball pickup by EMBRY-RI Trevor Nidzwiecki.
Clear attempt by EMBRY-RI good.
Turnover by EMBRY-RI Leo Mileto (caused by Matthew Canedo).
Ground ball pickup by LYNN Matthew Canedo.
End-of-period.

Faceoff Elek Zubor vs Camren Santos won by EMBRY-RI, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by EMBRY-RI Luke Barber.
Shot by EMBRY-RI Leo Mileto, SAVE Hunter Klosterman
Ground ball pickup by EMBRY-RI Leo Mileto.
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Shot by EMBRY-RI Leo Mileto, SAVE Hunter Klosterman
Clear attempt by LYNN good.
Shot by LYNN Mitch Rini WIDE
Shot by LYNN Edward Downey HIGH
Clear attempt by EMBRY-RI good.
Shot by EMBRY-RI Pete Abbes, SAVE Hunter Klosterman
Clear attempt by LYNN good.
Shot by LYNN Ethan McKinley WIDE
GOAL by LYNN Ethan McKinley, Assist by Brian Hoskins.
Embry-Riddle (FL) 1, Lynn 3
Faceoff Andrew Ewalt vs Carson Yungbluth won by EMBRY-RI, [10:38] Ground ball pickup by EMBRY-RI Andrew Ewalt.
Turnover by EMBRY-RI Hudson Kirk (caused by Zach Sagodi).
Clear attempt by LYNN good.
Shot by LYNN Dom Veratti, SAVE Carter Groezinger
Ground ball pickup by LYNN Mario Leone.
GOAL by LYNN Mario Leone, Assist by Dom Veratti.
Embry-Riddle (FL) 1, Lynn 4
Timeout by EMBRY-RI.
Faceoff Elek Zubor vs Carson Yungbluth won by EMBRY-RI, [09:04] Ground ball pickup by EMBRY-RI Vinnie Spolidoro.
Clear attempt by EMBRY-RI good.
Turnover by EMBRY-RI Connor Hinson (caused by Cam Stovel).
Ground ball pickup by LYNN Cam Stovel.
Clear attempt by LYNN good.
GOAL by LYNN Jackson Cutter, Assist by Nick Calleri.
Embry-Riddle (FL) 1, Lynn 5
Faceoff Andrew Ewalt vs Camren Santos won by EMBRY-RI, [07:10] Ground ball pickup by EMBRY-RI Andrew Ewalt.
Shot by EMBRY-RI Pete Abbes WIDE
Clear attempt by LYNN good.
Shot by LYNN Dom Veratti HIGH
Turnover by LYNN Nick Calleri.
Ground ball pickup by EMBRY-RI Luke Barber.
Shot by EMBRY-RI Luke Barber, SAVE Hunter Klosterman
Clear attempt by LYNN good.
Shot by LYNN Nick Calleri WIDE
Clear attempt by EMBRY-RI good.
Shot by EMBRY-RI Tim Keefe, SAVE Hunter Klosterman
Clear attempt by LYNN failed.
Turnover by LYNN Pat Bershefski (caused by Tim Keefe).
GOAL by EMBRY-RI Trey Dring, Assist by Tim Keefe.
Embry-Riddle (FL) 2, Lynn 5
Faceoff Elek Zubor vs Jack McKay won by LYNN, [03:56] Ground ball pickup by LYNN Jack McKay.
GOAL by LYNN Jack McKay.
Embry-Riddle (FL) 2, Lynn 6
Faceoff Andrew Ewalt vs Jack McKay won by EMBRY-RI, [03:49] Ground ball pickup by EMBRY-RI Andrew Ewalt.
Shot by EMBRY-RI Christian Hofer WIDE
GOAL by EMBRY-RI Trey Dring, Assist by Christopher Harper.
Embry-Riddle (FL) 3, Lynn 6
Faceoff Elek Zubor vs Jack McKay won by LYNN, [02:36] Ground ball pickup by LYNN Jack McKay.
Shot by LYNN Brian Hoskins WIDE
Timeout by LYNN.
Shot by LYNN Brian Hoskins, SAVE Carter Groezinger
Turnover by LYNN Jackson Cutter (caused by Luke Barber).
Ground ball pickup by EMBRY-RI Giacomo Comuzzi.
Clear attempt by EMBRY-RI good.
Shot by EMBRY-RI Trey Dring BLOCKED
Timeout by LYNN.
Timeout by EMBRY-RI.
Shot by EMBRY-RI Pete Abbes WIDE
Shot by EMBRY-RI Pete Abbes, SAVE Hunter Klosterman
End-of-period.
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Faceoff Trey Dring vs Camren Santos won by EMBRY-RI (on faceoff violation).
Shot by EMBRY-RI Lucas Anthony, SAVE Hunter Klosterman
Penalty on LYNN Brandon Dappen (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
Turnover by EMBRY-RI Lucas Anthony (caused by Matthew Canedo).
Ground ball pickup by LYNN Matthew Canedo.
Clear attempt by LYNN good.
Shot by LYNN Jackson Cutter WIDE
Clear attempt by EMBRY-RI failed.
Turnover by EMBRY-RI Giacomo Comuzzi (caused by Noah Gies).
Ground ball pickup by LYNN Noah Gies.
Turnover by EMBRY-RI Evan DeMarco (caused by John Meyers).
Ground ball pickup by EMBRY-RI Luke Barber.
Shot by EMBRY-RI Tim Keefe WIDE
Shot by EMBRY-RI Tim Keefe BLOCKED
Turnover by EMBRY-RI Connor Hinson.
Shot by LYNN Dom Veratti, SAVE Carter Groezinger
Clear attempt by EMBRY-RI failed.
Turnover by EMBRY-RI Trey Dring (caused by Matthew Canedo).
Ground ball pickup by LYNN Matthew Canedo.
Clear attempt by LYNN good.
Shot by LYNN Nick Calleri WIDE
Shot by LYNN Mitch Rini WIDE
Clear attempt by EMBRY-RI good.
GOAL by EMBRY-RI Christian Hofer.
Embry-Riddle (FL) 4, Lynn 6
Faceoff Elek Zubor vs Camren Santos won by EMBRY-RI, [08:39] Ground ball pickup by EMBRY-RI Giacomo Comuzzi.
Turnover by EMBRY-RI Christopher Harper (caused by Matthew Canedo).
Ground ball pickup by LYNN Hunter Klosterman.
Clear attempt by LYNN good.
Shot by LYNN Conner Zombro WIDE
Shot by LYNN Ethan McKinley, SAVE Carter Groezinger
Clear attempt by EMBRY-RI good.
Turnover by EMBRY-RI Lucas Anthony (caused by Matthew Canedo).
Ground ball pickup by LYNN Matthew Canedo.
Clear attempt by LYNN good.
Shot by LYNN Brian Hoskins HIGH
Shot by LYNN Ethan McKinley WIDE
Shot by LYNN Jackson Cutter WIDE
Clear attempt by EMBRY-RI good.
GOAL by EMBRY-RI Trey Dring, Assist by Leo Mileto.
Embry-Riddle (FL) 5, Lynn 6
Faceoff Andrew Ewalt vs Jack McKay won by LYNN, [03:47] Ground ball pickup by LYNN Jack McKay.
GOAL by LYNN Jack McKay.
Embry-Riddle (FL) 5, Lynn 7
Turnover by EMBRY-RI Christian Hofer.
Clear attempt by LYNN good.
Shot by LYNN Mitch Rini, SAVE Carter Groezinger
Clear attempt by EMBRY-RI good.
Turnover by EMBRY-RI Lucas Anthony (caused by Matthew Canedo).
Ground ball pickup by LYNN Matthew Canedo.
Clear attempt by LYNN good.
GOAL by LYNN Conner Zombro, Assist by Chase Cavalier, goal number for season.
Embry-Riddle (FL) 5, Lynn 8
Faceoff Elek Zubor vs Jack McKay won by EMBRY-RI, [01:15] Ground ball pickup by EMBRY-RI Elek Zubor.
GOAL by EMBRY-RI Elek Zubor.
Embry-Riddle (FL) 6, Lynn 8
Faceoff Andrew Ewalt vs Jack McKay won by LYNN, [01:05] Ground ball pickup by LYNN Jack McKay.
Turnover by LYNN Riley Knox.
Shot by EMBRY-RI Tim Keefe, SAVE Hunter Klosterman
End-of-period.



15:
14:
13:
13:

13:
12:
12:
11:
11:

10:
09:
08:

08:
07:

07:

07:

07:

05:
05:
04:
04:
04:
03:

03:
03:
02:
02:
02:
01:
01:
00:

00:
00:

00
10
47
27

27
11
09
19
08

16
25
55

50
56

56

17

17

55
15
46
05
01
56

25
00
57
39
16
29
29
11

02
00

LYNN
LYNN
LYNN
LYNN

EMBRY-RI
EMBRY-RI
LYNN
LYNN
EMBRY-RI
EMBRY-RI
LYNN
LYNN
LYNN
EMBRY-RI
LYNN
LYNN

EMBRY-RI
EMBRY-RI
LYNN

LYNN
LYNN
EMBRY-RI
EMBRY-RI
EMBRY-RI
EMBRY-RI
EMBRY-RI
LYNN
LYNN
EMBRY-RI
LYNN
EMBRY-RI
LYNN
LYNN
EMBRY-RI
EMBRY-RI
EMBRY-RI

LYNN
0

Faceoff Elek Zubor vs Jack McKay won by LYNN (on faceoff violation).
Shot by LYNN Brian Hoskins WIDE
Shot by LYNN Brian Hoskins WIDE
GOAL by LYNN Brian Hoskins.
Embry-Riddle (FL) 6, Lynn 9
Faceoff Andrew Ewalt vs Jack McKay won by EMBRY-RI, [13:27] Ground ball pickup by EMBRY-RI Andrew Ewalt.
Shot by EMBRY-RI Christian Hofer, SAVE Hunter Klosterman
Clear attempt by LYNN good.
Shot by LYNN Chase Cavalier, SAVE Carter Groezinger
Clear attempt by EMBRY-RI good.
Turnover by EMBRY-RI Lucas Anthony (caused by Matthew Canedo).
Ground ball pickup by LYNN Matthew Canedo.
Shot by LYNN Ethan McKinley WIDE
Shot by LYNN Jackson Cutter WIDE
Turnover by EMBRY-RI Hudson Kirk.
Ground ball pickup by LYNN Matthew Canedo.
GOAL by LYNN Connor Houston, Assist by Mario Leone.
Embry-Riddle (FL) 6, Lynn 10
Faceoff Elek Zubor vs Jack McKay won by EMBRY-RI, [07:56] Ground ball pickup by EMBRY-RI Elek Zubor.
Turnover by EMBRY-RI Nolan Carfagna.
GOAL by LYNN Mitch Rini, Assist by Jackson Cutter.
Embry-Riddle (FL) 6, Lynn 11
Faceoff Andrew Ewalt vs Jack McKay won by LYNN (on faceoff violation).
Turnover by LYNN.
Clear attempt by EMBRY-RI good.
Shot by EMBRY-RI Trey Dring WIDE
Shot by EMBRY-RI Christian Hofer WIDE
Shot by EMBRY-RI Christian Hofer, SAVE Hunter Klosterman
Shot by EMBRY-RI Joe Anderson WIDE
Clear attempt by LYNN good.
Turnover by LYNN Tyler Van Wart.
Clear attempt by EMBRY-RI good.
Tristan Lenard at goalie for LYNN.
Shot by EMBRY-RI Trey Dring, SAVE Tristan Lenard
Clear attempt by LYNN good.
Timeout by LYNN.
Penalty on EMBRY-RI Luke Barber (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
Timeout by EMBRY-RI.
GOAL by EMBRY-RI Tim Keefe, Assist by Christian Hofer.
Embry-Riddle (FL) 7, Lynn 11
Faceoff Elek Zubor vs Carson Yungbluth won by LYNN, [00:02] Ground ball pickup by LYNN Jace Van Lierop.
End-of-period.



